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.and 15th February, 1978. The Confer-
■ence was arranged to discuss ways and means of availing of, in a greater degree, the growing capacity in the Civil Sector—both Public and Private—for the manufacture of components, parts, accessories and other items and inputs which are either not manufactured in the Public Sector Factories or whose production needs to be supplemented, so as to accelerate the pace of indigenisation and
.self-reliance in Defence.

(c) The manufacturers who are
.given contracts for production of components, parts and other inputs are provided with detailed specifications.
Wherever possible, drawings are provided and samples are also made available for study. During the development stage, the technical Officers of the Department keep close Uaison with the manufacturers, provide technical advice and guidance as may be required and assist in the testing of the prototypes so that the final oro-
duct fully conforms to the specifications.

(d) and (e). The manufacture of armaments, ammunition and weapon systems is undertaken only in the Defence Departmental and Public Sector Factories. The question of private manufacturers being allowed to under, take their own research and development in this field does not arise. In respect of components, reply to part
(c) will apply.
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Baisftng of standard of Films made by Films Division

2957. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR: Will the Minister of IN-
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING
be pleased to state:

(a) what steps Government propose to take to raise the standard of film” made by the Films Division; and

(b) is there any proposal to make it an autonomous unit?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRI L. K. ADVANI): (a)
By and large Films Division already maintains a high standard of film production. However, there is always scope for improvement and the Division’s efforts in this direction are continuous.

(b) A proposal to set up a working group to study the feasibility of converting the Films Division into in an autonomous organisation, is under examination.
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